

Lifesaving Ring Application

Property Owner Name:	Phone:	
Property Address:		
County:	Neighborhood:	
e-mail address:		

Fee Basis:
□
No charge/pickup
□
Donation of \$\_\_\_\_\_
Received by:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Image:
Image:</t

In consideration of receiving this lifesaving ring from the Lake Norman Marine Commission (LNMC), I agree to install it on my Lake Norman dock/pier/boathouse in a conspicuous location with ready access for anyone to use to prevent drownings on Lake Norman.

Note: The LNMC recommends attaching 60 to 100 feet of polypropylene or other floating line to the lifesaving ring to aid in its use to save any person in trouble in the water. The LNMC also suggests putting the location address on the lifesaving ring to help with proper return if the ring is blown off or otherwise displaced from the dock/pier/boathouse.

The Lake Norman Marine Commission is providing these US Coast Guard Approved lifesaving rings as a public service to help prevent drownings on Lake Norman. The Commission accepts no liability or responsibility for the installation, use, or suitability of these devices by the property owner or the public. Donations received for these lifesaving rings will be used to buy more rings and further improve water safety. We appreciate your interest in water safety and this is one more way to **Love Where You Lake!** 

<u>Certification</u>: I have read the information above and agree to the conditions for receipt and use of this lifesaving ring provided as a public service by the Lake Norman Marine Commission:

**Property Owner Signature** 

**Printed Name** 

**Date Signed** 

Please complete this form and e-mail it to: jjohnson@lnmc.org or bring it to an LNMC meeting Delivery: \_\_\_\_ Pick up at LNMC Meeting (6:30 pm, 2<sup>nd</sup> Monday each Month, Mack Center, Mooresville) \_\_\_\_ Would like it delivered (might take 30 days depending on location) \_\_\_\_ Call me to work out delivery





